PMH,REF_EVENTS ONLY (NEFs)

U.S. District Court Southern District of Florida (Ft Lauderdale) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 0:19-cv-60700-RKA

Schulsinger et al v. Robbins et al Date Filed: 03/18/2019
Assigned to: Judge Roy K. Altman Jury Demand: None

Referred to: Magistrate Judge Patrick M. Hunt

Nature of Suit: 440 Civil Rights: Other

Cause: 28:1983 Civil Rights

Jurisdiction: Federal Question

Plaintiff

Edward Schulsinger represented by Edward Schulsinger

13 Ivy Lane

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

PRO SE

Plaintiff

Doris Schulsinger represented by Doris Schulsinger

8512 NW 80th St Tamarac, FL 33321

PRO SE

V.

Defendant

Richard N. Robbins

President

Defendant

Barbara Tarnove

Defendant

Angela Campbell

Secretary

Defendant

Joel Hagans

Treasurer

Defendant

David Mohabir

Defendant

Paul Milberg

Esq.

Defendant

1 of 3 6/14/2019, 7:20 AM

Woodmont Home Owners Association on Track 57

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
06/11/2019	<u>19</u>	Summons Issued as to Paul Milberg, Richard N. Robbins, Woodmont Home Owners Association on Track 57. (ebz) (Entered: 06/11/2019)
06/07/2019	<u>18</u>	NOTICE OF COURT PRACTICE IN CASES WITH MULTIPLE PLAINTIFFS OR DEFENDANTS. Signed by Judge Roy K. Altman on 6/6/2019. See attached document for full details. (ar2) (Entered: 06/10/2019)
06/07/2019	<u>17</u>	ORDER PROVIDING INSTRUCTIONS TO PRO SE LITIGANT. Signed by Judge Roy K. Altman on 6/6/2019. See attached document for full details. (ar2) (Entered: 06/10/2019)
06/06/2019	16	PAPERLESS ORDER denying 15 the Plaintiff's Motion for Extension of Time to Serve the Defendants. The Plaintiff's Motion is identical to the Plaintiff's earlier Motion for Extension of Time (Docket Entry 12), which the Court has already granted in part and denied in part. Signed by Judge Roy K. Altman on 6/6/2019. (jrf) (Entered: 06/06/2019)
06/05/2019	<u>15</u>	MOTION for Extension of Time for service on Defendants to prevent dismissal on 6/17/19 by Edward Schulsinger. Responses due by 6/19/2019 (lk) (Entered: 06/06/2019)
06/04/2019	14	ORDER granting 11 Motion for Referral to Volunteer Attorney Program. Signed by Judge Roy K. Altman on 6/4/2019. <i>See attached document for full details</i> . (ar2) (Entered: 06/05/2019)
06/04/2019	13	PAPERLESS ORDER granting in part, denying in part 12 the Plaintiff's Motion for Extension of Time. The Plaintiffs shall perfect service upon the Defendants on or before July 1, 2019, or show good cause why the Court should not dismiss this action for failure to perfect service of process. Failure to file proof of service or to show good cause by July 1 will result in a dismissal without prejudice and without further notice. Signed by Judge Roy K. Altman on 6/4/2019. (jrf) (Entered: 06/04/2019)
05/31/2019	12	MOTION for Extension of Time for service on Defendants to prevent dismissal on 6/17/19 by Edward Schulsinger. Responses due by 6/14/2019 (lk) (Entered: 06/03/2019)
05/20/2019	11	MOTION for Referral to Volunteer Attorney Program by Edward Schulsinger. (mc) (Entered: 05/20/2019)
05/07/2019	10	ORDER (Proof of Service due 6/17/2019). Signed by Judge Roy K. Altman on 5/6/2019. See attached document for full details. (pcs) (Entered: 05/07/2019)
04/26/2019	9	ORDER denying <u>3</u> Plaintiffs' Motion to Expedite. Signed by Magistrate Judge Patrick M. Hunt on 4/26/2019. <i>See attached document for full details</i> . (hhr) (Main Document 9 replaced on 4/26/2019) (tw). (Entered: 04/26/2019)
04/24/2019	8	ORDER denying without prejudice 6 Motion to Amend/Correct his complaint. Signed by Judge Roy K. Altman on 4/24/2019. <i>See attached document for full details</i> . (lk) (Entered: 04/25/2019)

2 of 3

04/22/2019	7	PAPERLESS ORDER REFERRING 3 MOTION to Expedite filed by Edward
		Schulsinger. Motion referred to Judge Patrick M. Hunt. Signed by Judge Roy K. Altman on 4/22/2019. (RKA) (Entered: 04/22/2019)
04/17/2019	<u>6</u>	MOTION to Amend/Correct complaint by Edward Schulsinger. Responses due by 5/1/2019 (Attachments: # 1 Exhibit)(lk) (Entered: 04/18/2019)
04/11/2019	<u>5</u>	ORDER OF REASSIGNMENT to Judge Roy K Altman for all further proceedings. Judge Marcia G. Cooke no longer assigned to case. Signed by Judge Marcia G. Cooke on 04/11/2019. See attached document for full details. (yar) (Entered: 04/12/2019)
03/18/2019	4	Clerks Notice of Receipt of Filing Fee received on 3/18/2019 in the amount of \$ 400.00, receipt number FLS000011503. (drz) (Entered: 03/18/2019)
03/18/2019	<u>3</u>	MOTION to Expedite by Edward Schulsinger. (drz) (Entered: 03/18/2019)
03/18/2019	2	Clerks Notice of Judge Assignment to Judge Marcia G. Cooke.
		Pursuant to 28 USC 636(c), the parties are hereby notified that the U.S. Magistrate Judge Patrick M. Hunt is available to handle any or all proceedings in this case. If agreed, parties should complete and file the Consent form found on our website. It is not necessary to file a document indicating lack of consent.
		Pro se (NON-PRISONER) litigants may receive Notices of Electronic Filings (NEFS) via email after filing a Consent by Pro Se Litigant (NON-PRISONER) to Receive Notices of Electronic Filing. The consent form is available under the forms section of our website. (drz) (Entered: 03/18/2019)
03/18/2019	1	COMPLAINT against Angela Campbell, Joel Hagans, Paul Milberg, David Mohabir, Richard N. Robbins, Edward Schulsinger, Barbara Tarnove, Woodmont Home Owners Association on Track 57. Filing fees \$ 400.00 paid, filed by Doris Schulsinger. (Attachments: # 1 Civil Cover Sheet, # 2 Exhibit, # 3 Exhibit, # 4 Exhibit, # 5 Exhibit, # 6 Exhibit, # 7 Exhibit)(drz) (Entered: 03/18/2019)

3 of 3